EMPLICURE CHANGES CERTIFIED ADVISER TO ERIK PENSER BANK AB

Uppsala, 2022-10-03 Emplicure AB (publ) today announced that the company changes Certified Adviser

Emplicure AB has entered into an agreement with Erik Penser Bank AB regarding the Certified Adviser service. Erik Penser Bank will assume the role on 7 October 2022. Until then, Mangold Fondkommission AB will continue to act as Certified Adviser for the company.

For more information, please contact

Håkan Engqvist

CEO

Phone: +46 702 569 500

Email: hakan.engqvist@emplicure.com

Erik Magnusson CFO, Investor Relations Phone: +46 708 565 245

Email: erik.magnusson@emplicure.com

Adviser

Emplicure AB (publ) is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Certified Adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB.

